

Hollister Rotary Club

P.O. Box 86 Hollister, CA 95024-0086

Dear Business Owner or Manager,

The Hollister Rotary Club is dedicated to making a difference in individual's lives, supporting our community organizations and youth, as well as supporting world projects.

The Rotary Club of Hollister was one of the first Rotary Clubs established in California. One of the Hollister Rotary club's main focus is to provide support to the community in the form of monetary contributions for student scholarships, contributions to athletic programs, being the charter member for a local boy scout troop and providing a large base of volunteers that help support many programs around the community and worldwide.

All proceeds from this event will stay in San Benito County and be used for local high school scholarships and community grants.

This year will be the 35th anniversary of the Mission 10 race. The event will include a 5K race, a 10 mile race, a 1 mile kids fun run, and again this year the **very well received half marathon.**

We would welcome having your business partner with us as a Sponsor for this fundraising event. It is through the support we receive from generous individuals and businesses in our community that we are able to make a difference in our community!

We would like to thank you for taking the time to consider helping us reach our goal this year, and making this a memorable experience for us and our community. In the past years we've raised over \$20,000, this year our goal is to raise \$25,000.

Thank you for your consideration and generosity. Sincerely,

Amalia Ellis, President Rotary Club of Hollister 2018 Mission 10 Race Committee